EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4104578/17

5

Held in Glasgow on 8 May 2018

Employment Judge:

Susan Walker

10

Mrs O Abayomi

Claimant

Represented by: Ms Allen, solicitor

15

Skin Scotland Ltd (in liquidation)

First Respondent

No appearance:

20

Samina Mohammed

Second Respondent

Represented by: Mr Gardiner, of counsel

25

Rizvan Ali

Third Respondent

Represented by: Mr Gardiner,

30

40

of counsel

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

- 35 The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-
 - 1. The judgment issued on 24 November 2017 is revoked;
 - 2. An extension of time to provide a response is granted under rule 20 to 8 December 2017 and the ET3s provided on that date for each of the respondents are accepted.

Oral reasons were given at the hearing.

E.T. Z4 (WR)

S/4104578/17 Page 2

It appears that there are arguable complaints and defences for the purpose of rule 26 and it was agreed that the claim should proceed to a final hearing without any further preliminary hearings. Parties should provide to the tribunal, by 22 May 2018, details of the witnesses they intend to call and any unsuitable dates in July, August or September.

Mr Gardiner advised that a Provisional Liquidator has been appointed to the First Respondent. The other respondents will provide details of the Provisional Liquidator's details by 22 May 2018. However, as it appears that this is a voluntary liquidation, this should not prevent the claim proceeding.

Employment Judge:
Date of Judgment:
Entered in register:
and copied to parties

S Walker 8 May 2018 10 May 2018

20

15

5

10

25

30